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DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION

C1, C2 2

47μF ±20%, 6.3V X7R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
Taiyo Yuden JMK325BJ476MM
or equivalent

C3 1

0.22μF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1A224K
or equivalent

C4 1

4.7μF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J475K
or equivalent

C5 1

0.047μF, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor
(0603)
TDK C1608X7R1E473K
or equivalent

C6, C7 2

22μF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
TDK C3216X5R0J226M
or equivalent

C8, C9 2

2200pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1H222K
or equivalent

DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION

C10 1

120pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36C0G121J50D50
or equivalent

C11 1

0.022μF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1C223K
or equivalent

C12 0 Not installed, ceramic capacitor

C13 1

3300pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1H332K
or equivalent

C14 1

0.1μF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Taiyo Yuden UMK212BJ104KG
or equivalent

JU1 1

2-pin header
36-pin header, 0.01in center
(comes in 36-pin strips, cut to fit)
Sullins PTC36SAAN

L1 1
0.39μH, 2.51mΩ, 16.3A inductor
7.6mm x 6.8mm x 5mm
TOKO FDU0650-0R39

PART TYPE
MAX8566EVKIT EV Kit

http://www.maxim-ic.com.cn
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DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R1 1 10Ω ±5% resistor (0402)

R2 1 20kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)

R3 1 49.9kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)

R4 1 100Ω ±5% resistor (0402)

R5 1 4.02kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)

R6 1 2.00kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)

R7 1 2.49kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)

R8 1 2.4Ω ±5% resistor (0603)

R9, R10 0 Not installed, resistors (0402)

DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R11 1 10kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)

R12 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)

U1 1
10A step-down converter (32 TQFN)
Maxim MAX8566ETJ+

— 1
Shunt
Sullins STC02SYAN
Digi-Key S9000-ND

— 1 PCB: MAX8566 Evaluation Kit

SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE

Digi-Key Corp. 800-344-4539 www.digikey.com

Murata Electronics North America, Inc. 770-436-1300 www.murata-northamerica.com

Sullins Electronics Corp. 760-744-0125 www.sullinselectronics.com

Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 www.t-yuden.com

TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com

TOKO America, Inc. 847-297-0070 www.tokoam.com

http://www.digikey.com
http://www.murata-northamerica.com
http://www.sulinselectronics.com
http://www.t-yuden.com
http://www.componenttdk.com
http://www.tokoam.com
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IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

LX

LX

LX

LX

LX

LX

LX

LX

GND

PGND

PGND

PGND

PGND

BST

FB

COMP

VDD

PWRGD

EN

LSS

SS

SYNC

SYNCOUT

MODE

FREQ

GND

REFIN

L1
0.39μH

C1
47μF

C5
0.047μF

R1
10Ω

R2
20kΩ

R11
10kΩ

C6
22μF

C7
22μF

C8
2200pF

R5
4.02kΩ�
1%

R3
49.9kΩ�

1%

R6
2kΩ�
1%

C9
2200pF

R7
2.49kΩ

1%

C11
0.022μF

VOUT
1.8V AT 10A

SYNCOUT

REFIN

EN

PWRGD

C4
4.7μF

GND

VIN
2.3V TO 3.6V

PGND

23

18

19

20

21

22

24

3

27

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

17

16

15

14

13

32

2

30

26

1

25

28

29

31

U1

R10
OPEN

R12
100kΩ

JU1

R9
PC BOARD

SHORT

C12
OPEN

C3
0.22μF

R8
2.4Ω

C13
3300pF

SYNC

C14
0.1μF

C2
47μF

R4
100Ω

MAX8566

C10
120pF
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